
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 3 - Black Canyon - I84 - 2.0 Mi. West of IC #17 

Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                        Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                           14     14     0.02 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                        104    118     0.16 
[16K-20K)     ‚***********                                                                               720    838     1.11 
[20K-24K)     ‚********************************                                                         2082   2920     3.22 
[24K-28K)     ‚*****************************************************                                    3436   6356     5.32 
[28K-32K)     ‚*****************************************************************                        4210  10566     6.51 
[32K-36K)     ‚********************************************************************                     4387  14953     6.79 
[36K-40K)     ‚********************************************************************                     4416  19369     6.83 
[40K-44K)     ‚******************************************************************                       4246  23615     6.57 
[44K-48K)     ‚************************************************************************                 4663  28278     7.21 
[48K-52K)     ‚*********************************************************************************        5210  33488     8.06 
[52K-56K)     ‚***********************************************************************************      5357  38845     8.29 
[56K-60K)     ‚***************************************************************************************  5605  44450     8.67 
[60K-64K)     ‚*******************************************************************************          5133  49583     7.94 
[64K-68K)     ‚*********************************************************************                    4447  54030     6.88 
[68K-72K)     ‚*********************************************************                                3679  57709     5.69 
[72K-76K)     ‚************************************************                                         3092  60801     4.78 
[76K-80K)     ‚**********************************                                                       2172  62973     3.36 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************                                                                       1161  64134     1.80 
[84K-88K)     ‚******                                                                                    409  64543     0.63 
[88K-92K)     ‚*                                                                                          91  64634     0.14 
[92K-96K)     ‚                                                                                            7  64641     0.01 
[96K-100K)    ‚                                                                                            1  64642     0.00 
[100K-105K)   ‚                                                                                            1  64643     0.00 
>= 105K       ‚                                                                                            0  64643     0.00 
              ‚ 
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